

Dear

I am writing to you in reply to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to Nottinghamshire County Council. I have the following information.

Do you commission pharmacies to provide the supervised consumption of methadone or buprenorphine as part of substance misuse treatment?

Yes

What is the unit cost per supervision of methadone in your community pharmacies (£) i.e. what do you or your agent pay pharmacies per transaction?

It is an outcome based contract therefore we do not have this information.

What is the unit cost per supervision of buprenorphine in your community pharmacies (£) i.e. what do you or your agent pay pharmacies per transaction?

It is an outcome based contract therefore we do not have this information.

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely

John Allison
Information Officer
Chief Executive's Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP
Telephone: 0115 977 2788